Dear Esteemed Supporters,

As we approach the season of gratitude, we invite you to join us in celebrating Giving Tuesday by making a meaningful contribution to the Wilfandel Club Scholarship Fund. Your generosity can change lives and empower the next generation of scholars.

About Wilfandel Club For over 70 years, the Wilfandel Club has been a pillar of our community, committed to education and empowerment. Our Scholarship Fund is at the heart of our mission, helping deserving students

achieve their dreams of higher education.

₩ How You Can Help ₩ This Giving Tuesday, we ask you to consider making a tax-deductible donation to the Wilfandel Club Scholarship Fund. Your support, whether big or small, is invaluable. Here's how you can contribute:

Donate Online: https://www.wilfandelclub.com/giving-tuesday-donations **Mail a Check**: Make checks payable to "Wilfandel Club" and send to 3425 W.

Adams Blvd., Los Angeles, California 90018. **Text-to-Give**: Text "GIVEEDU" to [Phone Number].

Matching Gift Programs Many employers offer matching gift programs that can double or even triple your donation's impact. Please check with your HR department to see if your company participates.

Thank You for Your Support Your generosity fuels our mission and is a testament to the power of community. We are profoundly grateful for your continued support of the Wilfandel Club Scholarship Fund.

Together, we can light the path to a brighter future for aspiring scholars in our community. Let's make this Giving Tuesday a day of transformation and hope.

With heartfelt thanks,

Carrie Henley, President, Wilfandel Club: Wilfandelclub@gmail.com